
METRICS

                 Purpose

                         Key Services

                    Full Time Equivalent Staffing
Permanent Total 0 N/A 0
Contractual Total 0 N/A 0

                   Funding 
Budget General Fund YTD YTD Grant/s YTD YTD
Type: 0% 100% Budget Exp EXP. % Budget Exp EXP. %

Source:  Local and State N/A N/A N/A $2,527,310 $1,489,151 59%

                  Key Metrics
FY 2024

N/A 1 0 2 2 5
N/A 689 377 566 458 2,090
N/A 0 29 36 84 149
N/A 82 170 192 498 942
N/A 381 2,317 1,115 591 4,404
N/A 60,289.20$   34,681.73$   55,139.00$   $80,082.11 230,192.04$   

N/A 0 0 2 2 4
N/A 462 308 461 313 1,544
N/A 0 23 22 42 87
N/A 66 76 152 140 434
N/A 35,765.69$   23,042.71$   35,840.30$   $27,669.24 122,317.94$   

Medicaid Claims Paid
Medicare Claims Paid
Private Insurance Claims Paid
Total Revenue Received 

2nd Quarter  

Total Amount Billed

Outcome Measures (If Applicable ) Prior Year 1st Quarter 

Contractual (General Fund) Contractual (Grant Fund)

PUBLIC HEALTH CHARITY CARE PROGRAM

Charity care provides public health services at no cost, or at a discount, to individuals deemed financially indigent and meet the established criteria.

Key services include STD/STI diagnosis and treatment, Tuberculoiss testing and treatment and immunization services.

Permanent (General Fund) Permanent (Grant Fund)

$2,527,310

Workload Measures Prior Year

DALLAS COUNTY FY2024 PERFORMANCE INDICATORS 

DISCLAIMER: Dallas County Health and Human Services makes no representation of any kind, including, but not limited to, warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or use, nor are any such warranties to be 
implied with respect to the information, data or services furnished herein. Further, in using this information or data the user acknowledges that the user is responsible for assessing the accuracy and reliability of the data or information 
provided, and that it may be subject to error and omission, and is not guaranteed or represented to be true, complete or correct.   

2nd Quarter  3rd Quarter 4th Quarter YTD Total 1st Quarter 
CHIP Claims Submitted
Medicaid Claims Submitted
Medicare Claims Submitted
Private Insurance Claims Submitted
Charity Care Applicants

3rd Quarter 4th Quarter YTD Total 
CHIP Claims Paid

General Fund Grant Fund

1 0 2 2
689 377 566 458

0 29
36 84

82
170 192

498

381

2,317 1,115

591

$60,289.20 

$34,681.73 

$55,139.00 

$80,082.11

0 0 2 2
462

308 461 313

0 23 22
4266

76
152

140

$35,765.69 

$23,042.71 

$35,840.30 $27,669.24

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

80,000

90,000

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

CHIP Claims Submitted Medicaid Claims Submitted Medicare Claims Submitted Private Insurance Claims Submitted

Charity Care Applicants Total Amount Billed CHIP Claims Paid Medicaid Claims Paid

Medicare Claims Paid Private Insurance Claims Paid Total Revenue Received

General Fund Grant FundGeneral Fund Grant FundGeneral Fund Grant Fund


