		DILAS COURTY Health & Healthy People Hea	HHSS ad Human Bervices Ithy Communities	)			
	PUBLIC HE		RICS RITY CAP	RE PROGI	RAM		
Charity care provides public health	n services at no cost, or	at a discount, to	individuals dee	emed financia	lly indigent and	meet the estab	lished criteria.
E Key Services							
Key services include STD/STI diagn	osis and treatment, Tu	berculoiss testin	g and treatmer	it and immuniz	ation services.		
Full Time Equivalent S	Staffing						
Permanent Total 0		Permanent (General Fund)		N/A			
ntractual Total 0		Contractual (General Fund)		N/A	Contractual (Grant Fund) 0		0
Eunding							
Funding Budget \$2	2,527,310	General Fund	YTD	YTD	Grant/s	YTD	YTD
	Grant Fund 100%	Budget	Exp	EXP. %	Budget	Exp	EXP.%
Source: Local and State		N/A	N/A	N/A	\$2,527,310	\$1,489,151	59%
12							
Key Metrics							
					FY 2024		
Workload Measures		Prior Year	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	YTD Total
CHIP Claims Submitted		N/A	1	0	2	2	5
1edicaid Claims Submitted		N/A	689	377	566	458	2,090
1edicare Claims Submitted		N/A	0	29	36	84	149
Private Insurance Claims Submitted		N/A	82	170	192	498	942
Charity Care Applicants		N/A N/A	381 \$ 60,289.20	2,317 \$ 34,681.73	1,115 \$ 55,139.00	591 \$80,082.11	4,404 \$ 230,192.0
		N/A	\$ 00,289.20	φ 34,001.73	\$ 55,139.00	<i>φ</i> 80,082.11	\$ 230,192.0
Outcome Measures (If Applicable )		Prior Year	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	YTD Total
CHIP Claims Paid		N/A	0	0	2	2	4
ledicaid Claims Paid		N/A	462	308	461	313	1,544
1edicare Claims Paid		N/A	0	23	22	42	87
Private Insurance Claims Paid		N/A	66	76	152	140	434
otal Revenue Received		N/A	\$ 35,765.69	\$ 23,042.71	\$ 35,840.30	\$27,669.24	\$ 122,317.9
CHIP Claims Submitted	Medicaid Claims	Submitted	Medicare	Claims Submitted	-	Private Insurance C	laims Submitted
Charity Care Applicants	Total Amount Bill	ed	CHIP Clair	ns Paid	_	Medicaid Claims Pa	id
Medicare Claims Paid	Private Insurance	Claims Paid	= Total Reve	nue Received			
90,000			Totarrieve				
80,000						\$80,082.	11
70,000 \$60,289.20							
60,000				\$55,139.00			
50,000	\$35,765.69	¢24 C01 72			\$35,840.30		\$27,669.2
40,000	φ33,703.09	\$34,681.73	0 0 4 0 74		<del>\$33,64</del> 0.30		
30,000 20,000 <u>689</u> 82	377 2,3		3,042.71	1,115	4 152 4	498	313
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	\	566 <sub>36</sub> 2	192 2	1 152 22		2 42
1st Quarter		nd Quarter		3rd Quarter		4th Quart	er
	DALLAS C	OUNTY FY2024 P	ERFORMANCE	INDICATORS			
SCLAIMER: Dallas County Health and Human Service					for a particular purpose	e or use, nor <u>are any suc</u>	n warranties to be
						ccuracy and reliability of	

provided, and that it may be subject to error and omission, and is not guaranteed or represented to be true, complete or correct.